Product Group: TC/Tue Jan 3, 2023/PTN-TC-005-2022-REV-0
© 2021 VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS,
SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Discontinuation of M34 and M35 Series
For further information, please contact your regional Vishay office.
Description of Change: All M34 and M35 series capacitors will be discontinued due to lack of demand/sales.
Classification of Change: The cost of dedicating and maintaining these products is no longer cost effective based on market demand.

Americas Europe Asia
David Bellomy Thomas Poessnecker Boon Hooi Tan
7557 Rambler Road, Suite 575 Dr.-Felix-Zandman-Platz 1 37?A Tampines Street ?92?, #?07?-?00
- - -
Dallas TX United States 75231-4142 Selb  Germany D-95100 Singapore  Singapore 528886
Phone: (254)479-0010 Phone: + 49 9287 712 595 Phone: +?65?-?6780?-?7759
Fax: +1 214-363-9444 Fax: + 49 9287 712 274 Fax: +?65?-?6780?-?7749
Product Group: TC/Tue Jan 3, 2023/PTN-TC-005-2022-REV-0
© 2021 VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS,
SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
M35C306*006*ZS* M35C686*006*ZS* M35C227*006*ZS* M35C256*008*ZS* M35C566*008*ZS*
M35C187*008*ZS* M35C206*010*ZS* M35C476*010*ZS* M35C127*010*ZS* M35C157*010*ZS*
M35C156*015*ZS* M35C336*015*ZS* M35C826*015*ZS* M35C107*015*ZS* M35C106*025*ZS*
M35C226*025*ZS* M35C566*025*ZS* M35C686*025*ZS* M35C805*030*ZS* M35C156*030*ZS*
M35C476*030*ZS* M35C566*030*ZS* M35C156*035*ZS* M35C396*035*ZS* M35C505*050*ZS*
M35C106*050*ZS* M35C336*050*ZS* M35C405*060*ZS* M35C825*060*ZS* M35C276*060*ZS*
M35C355*075*ZS* M35C685*075*ZS* M35C226*075*ZS* M35C255*100*ZS* M35C475*100*ZS*
M35C106*100*ZS* M35C175*125*ZS* M35C365*125*ZS* M35C685*125*ZS* M34C477K006AZSS
M34C337K010AZSS M34C157K015AZSS M34C127K025AZSS M34C107K030AZSS M34C686K050AZSS

MAX.
IMP. AT
- 55 °C
120 Hz
()
MAX. DCL (μA) AT MAX. CAPACITANCE
CHANGE (%) AT
MAX.
RIPPLE
40 kHz
RMS
(mA)
+ 25 °C + 85 °C
+ 125 °C - 55 °C + 85 °C + 125 °C
6 VDC AT + 85 °C; 4 VDC AT + 125 °C
470 C M34C477(1)006(2)ZSS 0.9 12 1.0 3.0 - 75 + 10 + 20 1500
10 VDC AT + 85 °C; 7 VDC AT + 125 °C
330 C M34C337(1)010(2)ZSS 1.0 15 1.0 3.0 - 70 + 8 + 20 1400
15 VDC AT + 85 °C; 10 VDC AT + 125 °C
150 C M34C157(1)015(2)ZSS 1.1 25 1.0 3.0 - 45 + 8 + 20 1400
25 VDC AT + 85 °C; 15 VDC AT + 125 °C
120 C M34C127(1)025(2)ZSS 1.3 25 1.0 5.0 - 42 + 8 + 12 1250
30 VDC AT + 85 °C; 20 VDC AT + 125 °C
100 C M34C107(1)030(2)ZSS 1.3 25 1.0 5.0 - 38 + 8 + 12 1200
50 VDC AT + 85 °C; 30 VDC AT + 125 °C
68 C M34C686(1)050(2)ZSS 1.5 35 1.0 5.0 - 25 + 8 + 15 1050
60 VDC AT + 85 °C; 40 VDC AT + 125 °C
47 C M34C476(1)060(2)ZSS 2.0 44 1.0 5.0 - 25 + 8 + 12 1050
75 VDC AT + 85 °C; 50 VDC AT + 125 °C
33 C M34C336(1)075(2)ZSS 2.5 66 1.0 5.0 - 25 + 5 + 9 1050
100 VDC AT + 85 °C; 65 VDC AT + 125 °C
15 C M34C156(1)100(2)ZSS 3.5 125 1.0 5.0 - 18 + 3 + 10 1050
125 VDC AT + 85 °C; 85 VDC AT + 125 °C
10 C M34C106(1)125(2)ZSS 5.5 175 1.0 5.0 - 15 + 3 + 10 1050
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ITEM PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
Operating temperature range - 55 °C to + 125 °C
Capacitor tolerance ± 20 %, ± 10 %, at 120 Hz

CASE
CODE PART NUMBER MAX. ESR
AT + 25 °C
MAX. ESR
AT - 55 °C
MAX. DCL (μA) AT MAX. CAPACITANCE
CHANGE (%) AT
MAX.
RIPPLE
40 kHz
RMS
(mA)
+ 25 °C + 85 °C
+ 125 °C - 55 °C + 85 °C + 125 °C
6 VDC AT + 85 °C; 4 VDC AT + 125 °C
30 C M35C306(1)006(2)ZS(3) 4.0 100 1.0 2.0 - 40 + 10.5 + 12 820
68 C M35C686(1)006(2)ZS(3) 3.2 60 1.0 2.0 - 40 + 14 + 16 960
220 C M35C227(1)006(2)ZS(3) 3.0 36 2.0 9.0 - 64 + 13 + 16 1000
8 VDC AT + 85 °C; 5 VDC AT + 125 °C
25 C M35C256(1)008(2)ZS(3) 4.0 100 1.0 2.0 - 40 + 10.5 + 12 820
56 C M35C566(1)008(2)ZS(3) 3.3 59 1.0 2.0 - 40 + 14 + 16 900
180 C M35C187(1)008(2)ZS(3) 3.0 45 2.0 9.0 - 60 + 13 + 16 1000
10 VDC AT + 85 °C; 7 VDC AT + 125 °C
20 C M35C206(1)010(2)ZS(3) 4.0 120 1.0 2.0 - 32 + 10.5 + 12 820
47 C M35C476(1)010(2)ZS(3) 3.7 90 1.0 2.0 - 36 + 14 + 16 855
120 C M35C127(1)010(2)ZS(3) 3.2 54 2.0 6.0 - 40 + 14 + 16 900
150 C M35C157(1)010(2)ZS(3) 3.0 54 2.0 9.0 - 55 + 13 + 16 900
Note
• Part number definitions:
(1) Capacitance tolerance: K, M
(2) Termination/packaging: (see Ordering Information)

Tp °C
TL °C
Ts MAX. °C
Ts MIN. °C
tp
(tL)
PREHEAT (ts)
M35
www.vishay.com Vishay
Revision: 07-Nov-11 3 Document Number: 40095
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
15 VDC AT + 85 °C; 10 VDC AT + 125 °C
15 C M35C156(1)015(2)ZS(3) 4.4 155 1.0 2.0 - 24 + 10.5 + 12 780
33 C M35C336(1)015(2)ZS(3) 4.0 90 1.0 2.0 - 28 + 14 + 16 820
82 C M35C826(1)015(2)ZS(3) 3.9 72 2.0 6.0 - 35 + 12 + 16 900
100 C M35C107(1)015(2)ZS(3) 3.9 72 2.0 9.0 - 44 + 13 + 16 900
25 VDC AT + 85 °C; 15 VDC AT + 125 °C
10 C M35C106(1)025(2)ZS(3) 5.3 220 1.0 2.0 - 16 + 8 + 9 715
22 C M35C226(1)025(2)ZS(3) 4.2 140 1.0 2.0 - 20 + 10.5 + 12 800
56 C M35C566(1)025(2)ZS(5) 4.3 90 2.0 6.0 - 25 + 12 + 15 850
68 C M35C686(1)025(2)ZS(5) 4.3 90 2.0 9.0 - 40 + 12 + 15 850
30 VDC AT + 85 °C; 20 VDC AT + 125 °C
8 C M35C805(1)030(2)ZS(3) 6.6 275 1.0 2.0 - 16 + 8 + 12 640
15 C M35C156(1)030(2)ZS(3) 6.2 175 1.0 2.0 - 20 + 10.5 + 12 780
47 C M35C476(1)030(2)ZS(3) 5.2 100 2.0 6.0 - 23 + 12 + 15 800
56 C M35C566(1)030(2)ZS(3) 5.2 100 2.0 9.0 - 38 + 12 + 15 800
35 VDC AT + 85 °C; 22 VDC AT + 125 °C
15 C M35C156(1)035(2)ZS(3) 6.2 175 0.75 1.5 - 20 + 10.5 + 12 660
39 C M35C396(1)035(2)ZS(3) 4.1 61 2.0 6.0 - 22 + 12 + 14 820
50 VDC AT + 85 °C; 30 VDC AT + 125 °C
5 C M35C505(1)050(2)ZS(3) 8.0 400 1.0 2.0 - 16 + 5 + 6 580
10 C M35C106(1)050(2)ZS(3) 6.4 250 1.0 2.0 - 24 + 8 + 9 715
33 C M35C336(1)050(2)ZS(3) 5.0 135 2.0 9.0 - 29 + 10 + 12 700
60 VDC AT + 85 °C; 40 VDC AT + 125 °C
4 C M35C405(1)060(2)ZS(3) 9.3 550 1.0 2.0 - 16 + 5 + 6 525
8.2 C M35C825(1)060(2)ZS(3) 6.6 275 1.0 2.0 - 24 + 8 + 9 625
27 C M35C276(1)060(2)ZS(3) 5.0 144 3.0 12 - 24 + 10 + 12 700
75 VDC AT + 85 °C; 50 VDC AT + 125 °C
3.5 C M35C355(1)075(2)ZS(3) 9.5 650 1.0 2.0 - 16 + 5 + 6 525
6.8 C M35C685(1)075(2)ZS(3) 6.8 300 1.0 2.0 - 20 + 8 + 9 610
22 C M35C226(1)075(2)ZS(3) 5.1 157 3.0 12 - 19 + 10 + 12 600
100 VDC AT + 85 °C; 65 VDC AT + 125 °C
2.5 C M35C255(1)100(2)ZS(3) 10.6 950 1.0 2.0 - 16 + 7 + 8 505
4.7 C M35C475(1)100(2)ZS(3) 8.5 500 1.0 2.0 - 16 + 7 + 8 565
10 C M35C106(1)100(2)ZS(3) 5.9 200 3.0 12 - 17 + 10 + 12 800
125 VDC AT + 85 °C; 85 VDC AT + 125 °C
1.7 C M35C175(1)125(2)ZS(3) 15.6 1250 1.0 2.0 - 16 + 7 + 8 415
3.6 C M35C365(1)125(2)ZS(3) 10.0 600 1.0 2.0 - 16 + 7 + 8 520
6.8 C M35C685(1)125(2)ZS(3) 11.7 300 3.0 12 - 14 + 10 + 12 700
STANDARD RATINGS
CAPACITANCE
(μF)